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TO:   Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council 

FROM:  Paul A. Hofmann, City Manager 

DATE:  February 16, 2017 

SUBJECT:  Bonds for Better Bellaire 2016 Project Selection  

The February 20 City Council meeting will include a presentation on the recommended locations for many of 

the projects funded in the Bonds for Better Bellaire 2016 (BBB16) bond program.  We will also provide a 

master project schedule for the next three years.  In general, the schedule can be described as follows: 

For water/wastewater line replacement, and street/drainage/sidewalk construction, design will commence 

and be completed during the current fiscal year (FY 2017).  Phase 1 construction will commence in early FY 

2018.  Phase II construction will commence in FY 2019, and Phase III construction in FY 2020.   

The projects are organized into four separation Project Groups, described below: 

Group A – Water and Wastewater 

Proposition 3 provides $11.58 million for critical water and sewer line replacement over the next three years, 

$11 million is to be used on water line replacement.  The project selection criteria were first described in the 

water/wastewater system assessment completed by ARKK Engineers in 2015.  Attached is a list of the 

proposed locations of water line projects, broken down by phase.   Also attached is a map of those locations.  

According to our schedule, water line design will begin late March, and construction will begin on the Phase 1 

projects in October 2017. 

Group B – Remaining Rebuild Bellaire Streets 

Group C – Street and Drainage BBB16 

We are allocating $20 million from Proposition 1 proceeds for street and drainage improvements.  As has 

been the city’s practice, our reconstruction projects will accommodate both street and drainage 

improvements.  The drainage ranking criteria developed with the City Engineer is described in the attached 

“storm drainage priority rating system”, the application of which is informed by the drainage study presented 

by the City Engineer last September.   

The street system ranking is the result of a recently completed and comprehensive pavement condition 

analysis.  The data collected from this analysis supplements the pavement condition analysis performed by 

the City Engineer in 2013.   
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The attached street ranking list combines the drainage ranking with the street ranking, of which the drainage 

ranking receiving a higher weight (60% drainage, 40% street). 

Our ranking approach places a good deal of emphasis on “project readiness”.  Several locations were 

identified, and designed, as part of the Rebuild Bellaire Program.  These are worthy projects, the City has 

already invested in the design of these projects, and there is some amount of expectation from residents that 

these streets will be improved.   

As a result, the recommended Group B projects would include 4700 Willow, 4900 – 5000 block of Mayfair, 

4700 Linden, and 4900 – 5000 Imperial.  The water line in Imperial is identified as a Phase I need, which will 

be included in the project, and paid for from Proposition 3 bond proceeds.  Sidewalks would be constructed 

on one side of each of these streets, except for Linden, which does and would have sidewalks on both sides.  

The current construction cost estimate for these Group B locations is approximately $4.5 million.   

While design is complete, work needs to be done to create construction documents.  The projects would be 

ready for construction by the time we receive funding from the August 2017 bond sale, that is, October of 

2017. 

Design can also begin this Spring on Group C projects.  As currently identified, those locations would be: 

Project Group C Phase II 

500 Bolivar 

4500 Maple 

4600 Cedar 

5100 Spruce 

6700 N. 5th 

5200 Spruce 

 

Construction on these projects could begin as early as Spring 2018.  The construction costs of these projects 

may exceed what is currently planned for the bond sale scheduled for August 2017.  The design process will 

provide more precise estimates than what we currently have.  As a result, we may recommend adjusting the 

bond sale amount. 

Group D – New Sidewalk Construction 

We are allocating $4 million from Proposition 1 proceeds for new sidewalk construction.  That doesn’t 

represent the sum total of our new sidewalk work, as sidewalks will be included in the Group B and C projects 

described above.  The interim criteria for additional sidewalk construction were discussed with the City 

Council last August.  The first priority is to complete the network, so that blocks with minimal gaps in their 

sidewalks would be rated higher.  The projects identified on the attached list and map reflect that priority, 

and thought was also given to prioritizing those block segments that tie into existing developed pedestrian 

facilities. 

We’re only identifying Phase 1 locations at this point, and looking forward to completing the Community 

Pathways study to help identify future locations.   The construction cost of the Phase 1 locations is estimated 

to be approximately $1 million. 

Design is scheduled to begin in late March.  Construction would begin in October.   
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I am recommending that we begin to implement a 5-foot sidewalk design standard on sidewalks built in 

project groups B, C, and D.  This decision has implications for the standard we impose on private 

development, and should be the subject of future discussion and Council decision – making.     

Next Steps 

We look forward to receiving Council’s questions and feedback regarding these proposed projects and 

schedules.   

At the March 6 Town Hall meeting, the City Engineer will present the project recommendations and the 

analysis that went into our recommendations. 

Should we stay on schedule, we will ask Council to authorize design and construction management for the 

projects identified. 

Attachments 

 BBB16 Master Schedule 

 List of Waterline Improvements (Group A) 

 Map of Waterline Improvements (Group A) 

 Storm Drainage Priority Rating System 

 List of Street Rankings 

 Paving Project Map (Group B, C) 

 Sidewalk Map (Group D) 

 List of Sidewalk Project Locations 

 



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Bond For Better Bellaire Capital Improvement Projects 923 days Mon 3/20/17 Wed 9/30/20

2 Group A ‐ Water & Wastewater 767 days Mon 3/20/17 Tue 2/25/20

3 PHASE I  354 days Tue 3/21/17 Fri 7/27/18

4 Waterline Design 95 days Tue 3/21/17 Mon 7/31/17

5 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation,  
Council Award)

44 days Tue 8/1/17 Fri 9/29/17

6 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days 215 days Mon 10/2/17 Fri 7/27/18

7 Phase II 410 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 2/25/19

8 Waterline Design 152 days Tue 8/1/17 Wed 2/28/18

9 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

43 days Thu 3/1/18 Mon 4/30/18

10 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days 215 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 2/25/19

11 Phase III 410 days Wed 8/1/18 Tue 2/25/20

12 Waterline Design 152 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 2/28/19

13 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

43 days Fri 3/1/19 Tue 4/30/19

14 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days 215 days Wed 5/1/19 Tue 2/25/20

15 Group B ‐ Remaining Rebuild Bellaire Streets (Better 
Bellaire Phase I)

423 days Tue 3/21/17 Thu 11/1/18

16 Design Phase 95 days? Tue 3/21/17 Mon 7/31/17

17 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

44 days? Tue 8/1/17 Fri 9/29/17

18 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365  Calendar Days 284 days Mon 10/2/17 Thu 11/1/18

19 Group C‐ Street & Drainage ‐ Better Bellaire 728 days Tue 3/21/17 Thu 1/2/20

20 Phase II 597 days Tue 3/21/17 Wed 7/3/19

21 Design Phase 261 days Tue 3/21/17 Tue 3/20/18

22 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

52 days Wed 3/21/18 Thu 5/31/18

23 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days 284 days Fri 6/1/18 Wed 7/3/19

24 Phase III 589 days Mon 10/2/17 Thu 1/2/20

25 Design Phase 261 days Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/1/18

26 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

43 days Tue 10/2/18 Thu 11/29/18

27 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days 284 days Mon 12/3/18 Thu 1/2/20

28 Group D ‐ New Sidewalk Construction 728 days Tue 3/21/17 Thu 1/2/20

29 Phase I 423 days Tue 3/21/17 Thu 11/1/18

30 Design Phase  95 days Tue 3/21/17 Mon 7/31/17

31 Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, 
Council Award)

44 days Tue 8/1/17 Fri 9/29/17

32 Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days 284 days Mon 10/2/17 Thu 11/1/18

Waterline Design

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation,  Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days

Waterline Design

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days

Waterline Design

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 270 Calendar Days

Design Phase

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365  Calendar Days

Design Phase

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days

Design Phase

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days

Design Phase 

Bid Phase (Advertise, Letter of Recommendation, Council Award)

Construction Phase ‐ 30 Days + 365 Calendar Days
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BlockNo Street BlockNo Street BlockNo Street

4900 BEECH ST 6900 IH610 5400 BELLAIRE BLVD

5000 BEECH ST 7000 IH610 4700 EVERGREEN ST

5300 BRAEBURN DR 7100 IH610 4800 EVERGREEN ST

5400 BRAEBURN DR 8300 IH610 4900 EVERGREEN ST

5300 GRAND LAKE ST 4400 BASSWOOD ST 5000 EVERGREEN ST

5100 HUISACHE ST 4500 BEECH ST 6500 FIRST ST

5200 HUISACHE ST 1100 COLONIAL ST 800 HOLTON ST

5300 HUISACHE ST 4500 EVERGREEN ST 4700 MAPLE ST

4900 IMPERIAL ST 4600 EVERGREEN ST 4800 MAPLE ST

5000 IMPERIAL ST 6600 FIFTH ST 4900 MAPLE ST

4800 LOCUST ST 6700 FIFTH ST 5000 MAPLE ST

4900 LOCUST ST 4500 HOLT ST 100 PEMBROOK CT

4500 MAYFAIR ST 4600 HOLT ST 7500 SECOND ST

4800 PALMETTO ST 4500 LOCUST ST 7600 SECOND ST

4900 PALMETTO ST 4600 LOCUST ST (W) 7700 SECOND ST

5000 PALMETTO ST 4600 LOCUST ST (E) 6500 S RICE AVE

5100 PATRICK HENRY ST 4500 PARK CT 6600 S RICE AVE

5200 PATRICK HENRY ST 4700 TAMARISK ST 6700 S RICE AVE

5400 PINE ST 4800 TAMARISK ST 7200 S RICE AVE

5400 VALERIE ST 4900 TAMARISK ST 7300 S RICE AVE

5000 TAMARISK ST 7400 S RICE AVE

5100 VALERIE ST

5200 VALERIE ST

5300 VALERIE ST

BETTER BELLAIRE WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

PHASE 1 PHASE 2 PHASE 3

APPROX. CONSTRUCTION COST FOR EACH PHASE = $3 MILLION



(713) 400-2755       www.arkkengineers.com    TX PE Firm No. 13872
7322 Southwest Freeway, Suite 1040    Houston, Texas 77074
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Water Line Improvements Phase 3
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Purpose:

Calculation:

Item #

1.) 25 maximum

No Structures Flooded 0

Pre 1980 Construction 10

1980-1994 15

1995-2004 20

2005-Present 25

2.) 10 maximum

less than 25% 10

25% to 50% 8

50% to 75% 5

Greater than 75% 0

3.) 10 maximum

No 0

Yes 10

4.) 5 maximum

Less Than 0-10 Acres 0

10-20 Acres 2

20-50 Acres 4

Greater than 50 Acres 5

5.) 5 maximum

No 0

Yes 5

6.) 35 maximum

No Design Complete 0

Partial Design Finished 15

Complete Design 35

7.) 5 maximum

No 0

Yes 5

8.) 5 maximum

No 0

Yes 5

100 MAXIMUM

a

Is there an opportunity for 

future redevelopment on this 

block

Drainage Area

Open Ditch

a
Is the block served by an open 

ditch

a
Size of Drainage Area Served 

by Storm Sewer

Regional System

a

Is there an opportunity for 

Consideration in a Regional 

Drainage Project

Redevelopment Opportunity

Project Readiness

a Design Status

Structural Flooding Damage

a Structural Flooded Recorded

Drainage Study

a
Excessive Ponding Identified in 

the Drainage Study

Existing Drainage Infrastructure

a
Existing Capacity Versus a 2-

Year Standard Design

Criteria Description Point Deduction

City of Bellaire - Public Works Department
Storm Drainage Priority Rating System 

Each block/segment in the City starts off with a Drainage Ranking Score (DRS) of 100.

Points are deducted as shown below in order to provide a ranking of areas for candidate

project locations. This calculation may be redone as new information becomes available.

To protect the citizens and property of the City of Bellaire by reducing the damage and

hazards associated with stormwater run-off.



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

1 4700 WILLOW ST  Group B Phase I - 2017 68 23 50

2 4900-5000 MAYFAIR ST  Group B Phase I - 2017 43 55 48

3 500 BOLIVAR ST Group C Phase II -2018 33 69 47

4 4700 LINDEN ST  Group B Phase I - 2017 45 23 36

5 4900-5000 IMPERIAL ST  Group B Phase I - 2017 43 24 35

6 4500 MAPLE ST Group C Phase II -2018 42 22 34

7 4600 CEDAR ST  Group C Phase III - 2019 25 45 33

8 5100 SPRUCE ST Group C Phase II -2018 12 61 32

9 4300 CYNTHIA ST  Group C Phase III - 2019 34 24 30

10 4500 LARCH LN  Group C Phase III - 2019 30 30 30

11 4300 EDITH ST 7 63 29

12 6700 N 5TH Group C Phase II -2018 8 57 28

13 500 CHELSEA ST  Group C Phase III - 2019 0 64 26

14 4500 MIMOSA DR  Group C Phase III - 2019 30 20 26

15 5200 SPRUCE ST Group C Phase II -2018 0 65 26

16 4300 BETTY ST 34 11 25

17 4400 EDITH ST 20 32 25

18 4500 HOLLY ST 25 25 25

19 4900-5000 MAPLE ST 25 24 25

20 4300 VALERIE ST 25 24 25

21 5200 CEDAR ST 0 60 24

22 5300 DASHWOOD DR 12 43 24

23 4300 DOROTHY ST 30 15 24

24 4400 LAFAYETTE ST 25 22 24

25 4700 LEHIGH ST 5 53 24

26 4900 VALERIE ST 20 31 24

27 1 AZALEA TRAIL LN 25 19 23

28 4500 BEECH ST 25 19 23

29 4800 FERN ST 15 34 23

30 6300 FERRIS DR 0 57 23

31 4800 GLENMONT DR 25 20 23

32 4700-4800 HOLLY ST 15 36 23

33 7300 S RICE AVE 30 12 23

34 4400 WENDELL ST 25 20 23

35 4500 BIRCH ST 25 17 22

36 4700 CEDAR ST 17 30 22

37 5000 CHESTNUT ST 25 18 22

38 4300 EFFIE ST 30 11 22

39 5100 ELM ST 5 47 22

40 6400 FERRIS DR 0 55 22

41 6400 FERRIS DR 0 55 22

42 4300 HOLT ST 25 17 22

43 4700-4800 HOLT ST 30 10 22

44 4700 LEHIGH ST 15 32 22

45 5100 LINDEN ST 5 47 22

46 4500 LOCUST ST 0 54 22

47 5100 LOCUST ST 15 33 22

48 4700 MAPLE ST 13 36 22

49 100 MARRAKECH CT 30 11 22

50 400 N 3RD ST 0 56 22

51 5100 PATRICK HENRY ST 25 17 22

52 500 S 3RD ST 28 13 22

53 800 ANDERSON ST 25 14 21

54 4400 DARSEY ST 25 16 21

55 5400 DASHWOOD DR 0 52 21

56 6600 FERRIS DR 0 52 21

57 4300 LAMPTON CIR 25 14 21

58 7000 N 5TH 0 52 21

59 4500 PINE ST 15 29 21

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

60 4900 TERMINAL ST 15 29 21

61 5200 VALERIE ST 32 5 21

62 4900 WEDGEWOOD DR 25 15 21

63 5000 CEDAR ST 0 51 20

64 500 CHELSEA ST 0 49 20

65 4400 CYNTHIA ST 20 19 20

66 6500 FERRIS DR 0 49 20

67 6600 FERRIS DR 0 50 20

68 6600 FERRIS DR 0 49 20

69 4900 HOLLY ST 10 36 20

70 5400 HOLLY ST 10 34 20

71 5300 JESSAMINE ST 0 50 20

72 1300-1400 N 2ND 0 49 20

73 6600 NOLEY CT 0 51 20

74 400 OTTO CT 0 51 20

75 5200 PALMETTO ST 5 42 20

76 4300 VIVIAN ST 25 12 20

77 4300 WENDELL ST 25 12 20

78 100 WHITE DR 20 19 20

79 5100 CEDAR ST 0 47 19

80 4700 EVERGREEN ST 14 27 19

81 4700 LAUREL ST 15 25 19

82 4800 LEHIGH ST 5 40 19

83 4500 PALMETTO ST 25 11 19

84 4800 PALMETTO ST 25 9 19

85 6600 S RICE AVE 5 40 19

86 4600 SPRUCE ST 25 11 19

87 0 TOWNHOUSE CT 0 48 19

88 4300 VERONE ST 25 11 19

89 100 WHIPPLE DR 25 11 19

90 500 WILMINGTON DR 25 10 19

91 500 WINSLOW LN 25 9 19

92 5100 BRAEBURN DR 12 27 18

93 1100 COLONIAL ST 25 7 18

94 6500 GAMBIER LN 20 14 18

95 4300 LAFAYETTE ST 27 4 18

96 4500 MERRIE WAY LN 25 8 18

97 400-800 MULBERRY LN 30 0 18

98 6900 N 5TH 0 45 18

99 4500 OLEANDER ST 25 8 18

100 100 PAMELLIA DR 25 8 18

101 4500 PARK CT 25 7 18

102 1000 PAULINE ST 20 16 18

103 4900 PINE ST 18 17 18

104 5000 SERENITY LN 0 44 18

105 5100 VALERIE ST 17 19 18

106 4500 WEDGEWOOD DR 20 16 18

107 500 WISTERIA ST 25 8 18

108 4600 BEECH ST 25 6 17

109 4800 CEDAR ST 10 28 17

110 5100 ELM ST 5 35 17

111 4800 FLORENCE ST 0 43 17

112 4700 JESSAMINE ST 0 43 17

113 5000 LINDEN ST 10 28 17

114 6800 MAPLERIDGE ST 0 43 17

115 100 MULBERRY LN 10 27 17

116 900 MULBERRY LN 5 35 17

117 200-500 N 1ST ST 0 42 17

118 6300 N 5TH 0 43 17



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

119 1 PEMBROOK CT 15 21 17

120 100 S 2ND ST 27 2 17

121 6700 S RICE AVE 5 36 17

122 6700 S RICE AVE 5 34 17

123 7800 S RICE AVE 15 19 17

124 8200 S RICE AVE 5 35 17

125 4800 SPRUCE ST 8 31 17

126 5600 ST PAUL ST 0 42 17

127 4500 TOWN OAKS PL 0 42 17

128 4400 VALERIE ST 0 43 17

129 5100-5200 ASPEN ST 20 9 16

130 5200 ELM ST 5 33 16

131 4800 FERN ST 20 11 16

132 5100 LAUREL ST 0 40 16

133 4500 LOCUST ST 5 32 16

134 4500 MAGNOLIA ST 12 21 16

135 1300-1400 N 1ST ST 0 40 16

136 6400 N AVE B 0 41 16

137 5100 PALMETTO ST 17 15 16

138 4700 PINE CIR 0 39 16

139 6800 S RICE AVE 5 32 16

140 8100 S RICE AVE 5 32 16

141 5100 TERMINAL ST 5 33 16

142 4600 VERONE ST 10 26 16

143 600 7TH 0 38 15

144 1 ALPINE CT 0 38 15

145 500 CASCADE DR 13 17 15

146 5100 CEDAR ST 0 38 15

147 5200 CEDAR ST 0 38 15

148 7600 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 29 15

149 4700 ELM ST 0 38 15

150 6500 FERRIS DR 0 38 15

151 6700 FERRIS DR 0 37 15

152 5200 GRAND LAKE ST 0 38 15

153 5300 GRAND LAKE ST 10 22 15

154 1100 HOWARD LN 25 0 15

155 6500 KENYON LN 10 22 15

156 4800 LINDEN ST 15 14 15

157 4700 MAPLE ST 0 38 15

158 6900 MAPLERIDGE ST 0 38 15

159 300 N 3RD ST 0 38 15

160 8300 NEWCASTLE ST 5 30 15

161 5000 PINE ST 5 30 15

162 1 PROSPECT PL 0 37 15

163 100 S 1ST ST 5 31 15

164 200 S 2ND ST 0 37 15

165 6700 S RICE AVE 5 29 15

166 8300 S RICE AVE 5 30 15

167 4900-5000 TAMARISK LN 15 15 15

168 5000 TERMINAL ST 5 29 15

169 7400 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 28 14

170 8000 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 27 14

171 5100 ELM ST 5 28 14

172 6300 FERRIS DR 0 34 14

173 6700 FERRIS DR 0 34 14

174 6700 FERRIS DR 0 34 14

175 4900-5000 GLENMONT DR 12 16 14

176 4400 HOLT ST 10 19 14

177 200-300 MULBERRY LN 5 27 14



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

178 100 N 1ST ST 0 34 14

179 1500 N 2ND 0 36 14

180 1500 N 3RD 0 35 14

181 600 N 3RD ST 0 35 14

182 5500 NEWCASTLE ST 5 27 14

183 5500 NEWCASTLE ST 5 28 14

184 5300 PATRICK HENRY ST 10 19 14

185 1 PROSPECT PL 0 36 14

186 4700-4800 SAXON ST 8 23 14

187 5000 SPRUCE ST 0 36 14

188 5600 ST PAUL ST 0 36 14

189 0 TOWNHOUSE CT 0 35 14

190 4400 VERONE ST 20 4 14

191 100 ALLENDALE ST 5 24 13

192 7300 AVE B 15 10 13

193 4600 CEDAR ST 0 32 13

194 7500 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 26 13

195 6900 FERRIS DR 0 33 13

196 4600 HOLT ST 5 25 13

197 4600 HUISACHE ST 15 10 13

198 5600 INNSBRUCK ST 5 26 13

199 4300 IONE ST 5 24 13

200 4400 IONE ST 0 33 13

201 900 MULBERRY LN 5 24 13

202 500 N 3RD ST 0 33 13

203 6700 N 5TH 0 32 13

204 5900 NEWCASTLE ST 15 10 13

205 6500 NEWCASTLE ST 5 26 13

206 4600 PIN OAK LN 15 11 13

207 4600 PINE ST 5 26 13

208 300 S 3RD ST 0 33 13

209 7900 S RICE AVE 5 26 13

210 8000 S RICE AVE 5 25 13

211 8100 S RICE AVE 5 26 13

212 5600 ST MORITZ ST 0 33 13

213 4700-4800 TAMARISK LN 8 21 13

214 5400 VALERIE ST 10 17 13

215 4700-4800 WELFORD DR 10 17 13

216 4800 WILLOW ST 15 9 13

217 5200 WOODLAWN PL 0 32 13

218 1200 ANDERSON ST 0 29 12

219 1300-1400 ANDERSON ST 8 17 12

220 5300 ASPEN ST 15 8 12

221 5000 BEECH ST 0 29 12

222 5100 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 30 12

223 5200 BISSONNET ST 0 30 12

224 5200 BISSONNET ST 0 29 12

225 5400 BISSONNET ST 0 30 12

226 4800 CHESTNUT ST 0 31 12

227 7700 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 23 12

228 4400 DOROTHY ST 10 16 12

229 4800 ELM ST 0 31 12

230 4800 ELM ST 0 31 12

231 5000 EVERGREEN ST 14 10 12

232 1 FOURNACE GARDENS DR 0 29 12

233 5100 GRAND LAKE ST 5 22 12

234 5300 HUISACHE ST 20 0 12

235 5300 JESSAMINE ST 0 30 12

236 500 LUPIN ST 15 7 12



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

237 6300 MEREDITH DR 0 30 12

238 1500 N 1ST ST 0 30 12

239 6800 N 5TH 0 29 12

240 5700 N AVE B 4 23 12

241 6300 N AVE B 0 30 12

242 5600 NEWCASTLE ST 5 23 12

243 5700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 22 12

244 6700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 23 12

245 0 OLENE 0 29 12

246 4600 PARK CT 20 0 12

247 100 PHANTURN LN 0 31 12

248 1 PROSPECT PL 0 29 12

249 400 S 3RD ST 0 29 12

250 800 S ATWELL ST 5 22 12

251 0 TOWNHOUSE CT 0 30 12

252 700 7TH 0 27 11

253 4500 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 28 11

254 5200 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 28 11

255 5300 BELLAIRE BLVD 5 21 11

256 4500 BISSONNET ST 0 28 11

257 4700 BISSONNET ST 0 28 11

258 5100 BISSONNET ST 0 27 11

259 5400 BRAEBURN DR 7 18 11

260 8100 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 21 11

261 800 CIRCLE DR 10 12 11

262 4300 DARSEY ST 10 13 11

263 4400 EFFIE ST 10 12 11

264 5100 ELM ST 5 21 11

265 4600 EVERGREEN ST 5 21 11

266 4700 EVERGREEN ST 0 28 11

267 4900 FERN ST 0 28 11

268 7000 FERRIS DR 0 27 11

269 4500 GENEVA ST 0 28 11

270 4500 HEIMSATH LN 0 28 11

271 4600 HOLLY ST 5 21 11

272 4500 HOLT ST 7 18 11

273 5600 INNSBRUCK ST 0 27 11

274 4300 LULA ST 7 17 11

275 5100 MIMOSA DR 7 17 11

276 5600 NEWCASTLE ST 5 20 11

277 5700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 19 11

278 7200 NEWCASTLE ST 5 21 11

279 7400 NEWCASTLE ST 5 19 11

280 0 PINE CIR 0 27 11

281 6300 S RICE AVE 5 19 11

282 6400 S RICE AVE 5 19 11

283 7500 S RICE AVE 5 20 11

284 7600 S RICE AVE 5 19 11

285 4900 TERMINAL ST 5 21 11

286 4500 VALERIE ST 5 20 11

287 4600 VALERIE ST 15 6 11

288 5200 WOODLAWN PL 0 27 11

289 800 WOODSTOCK ST 0 27 11

290 1300-1400 3RD 0 26 10

291 900 ANDERSON ST 0 24 10

292 4800 BEECH ST 5 18 10

293 500 BEGONIA ST 0 25 10

294 4500 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 24 10

295 100 BERKSHIRE ST 5 17 10



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

296 4300 BISSONNET ST 0 24 10

297 4800 BISSONNET ST 0 25 10

298 5000 BISSONNET ST 0 26 10

299 5100 BISSONNET ST 0 24 10

300 1 BOULEVARD LN 0 25 10

301 4500 BRAEBURN DR 0 25 10

302 100 ENGLEWOOD ST 0 25 10

303 4500 EVERGREEN ST 2 23 10

304 7100 FERRIS DR 0 26 10

305 4500 GENEVA ST 0 25 10

306 4500 HEIMSATH LN 0 25 10

307 5000 HOLLY ST 5 18 10

308 800 JAQUET DR 12 8 10

309 4400 JIM WEST ST 10 11 10

310 4300 JONATHAN ST 0 24 10

311 900 LENETTE CT 0 24 10

312 5200 LOCUST ST 0 24 10

313 4400 LUCERNE ST 0 26 10

314 4500 MEDINAH PL 0 25 10

315 1200 MULBERRY LN 5 17 10

316 700 N 2ND ST 0 24 10

317 6700 N 5TH 0 24 10

318 6400 N AVE B 0 24 10

319 4600 OAKDALE ST 0 24 10

320 4600 OLEANDER ST 0 24 10

321 5200 PATRICK HENRY ST 0 26 10

322 1 PIN OAK ESTATES DR 0 24 10

323 4700 PINE CIR 0 24 10

324 5100 PINE ST 12 6 10

325 400 S 2ND ST 0 25 10

326 6600 S RICE AVE 5 18 10

327 4400 SERENITY LN 0 24 10

328 5600 ST MORITZ ST 0 26 10

329 4500 SUNBURST ST 10 10 10

330 4700-4800 VALERIE ST 0 24 10

331 8300 WILL JORDAN WAY 0 26 10

332 1500 ANDERSON ST 0 22 9

333 4400 BASSWOOD LN 0 23 9

334 4900 BEECH ST 10 8 9

335 4600 BIRCH ST 5 15 9

336 5000 BISSONNET ST 0 23 9

337 5200 BISSONNET ST 0 22 9

338 5700 BISSONNET ST 0 22 9

339 5800 BISSONNET ST 0 22 9

340 5000 BRAEBURN DR 12 5 9

341 7800 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 15 9

342 5200 ELM ST 5 16 9

343 5200 EVERGREEN ST 0 22 9

344 5300 EVERGREEN ST 0 22 9

345 4500 GENEVA ST 0 22 9

346 4500 HEIMSATH LN 0 23 9

347 5700 INNSBRUCK ST 0 23 9

348 4300 JANE ST 2 19 9

349 4400 JANE ST 0 22 9

350 4700 JESSAMINE ST 0 22 9

351 900 JOLEN CT 0 23 9

352 4800 LOCUST ST 5 14 9

353 4700 MAYFAIR ST 15 0 9

354 4300 MILDRED ST 9 10 9



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List

Street

355 300 N 3RD ST 0 23 9

356 7000 N 5TH 0 23 9

357 6300 N AVE B 0 23 9

358 5800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 14 9

359 6100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 14 9

360 6400 NEWCASTLE ST 5 16 9

361 6700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 16 9

362 7100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 15 9

363 7500 NEWCASTLE ST 5 16 9

364 4300 OLEANDER ST 0 22 9

365 5200 PALMETTO ST 5 15 9

366 1 PIN OAKS ESTATES CT 5 14 9

367 4900 PINE ST 0 22 9

368 500 S 5TH 10 7 9

369 6500 S RICE AVE 5 14 9

370 6900 S RICE AVE 5 14 9

371 7100 S RICE AVE 5 14 9

372 7200 S RICE AVE 5 15 9

373 7400 S RICE AVE 5 14 9

374 7700 S RICE AVE 5 14 9

375 4700-4800 WEDGEWOOD DR 13 4 9

376 4600 WILLOW ST 0 23 9

377 5200 WILLOW ST 12 4 9

378 4600 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 21 8

379 4900 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 19 8

380 5000 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 21 8

381 5200 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 21 8

382 4900 BISSONNET ST 0 21 8

383 4900 BISSONNET ST 0 20 8

384 4900 CEDAR ST 0 19 8

385 7900 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 5 13 8

386 4300 COMPTON CIR 0 21 8

387 4700 ELM ST 0 20 8

388 4900 ELM ST 0 19 8

389 5000 ELM ST 0 21 8

390 500 ENGLEWOOD ST 0 20 8

391 4700 EVERGREEN ST 0 20 8

392 4800 EVERGREEN ST 0 19 8

393 5600 EVERGREEN ST 4 13 8

394 6800 FERRIS DR 0 19 8

395 7500 FERRIS DR 0 19 8

396 4700 GLENMONT DR 0 19 8

397 5300 HOLLY ST 10 4 8

398 5600 INNSBRUCK ST 0 19 8

399 4400 JONATHAN ST 0 20 8

400 4500 LIVE OAK BLVD 10 6 8

401 5000 LOCUST ST 0 19 8

402 6900 MERIDITH 0 21 8

403 4600 MIMOSA DR 0 19 8

404 4900-5000 MIMOSA DR 8 7 8

405 400 N 2ND ST 0 20 8

406 6300 N 5TH 0 21 8

407 5800 N AVE B 0 21 8

408 6000 NEWCASTLE ST 5 13 8

409 6200 NEWCASTLE ST 5 12 8

410 7000 NEWCASTLE ST 5 12 8

411 7700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 12 8

412 7800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 12 8

413 7900 NEWCASTLE ST 5 12 8



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 

.40)

Bonds For a Better Bellaire 

Street Ranking List
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414 5400 PATRICK HENRY ST 0 20 8

415 4300 PHIL ST 0 19 8

416 4900 PINE ST 0 19 8

417 700 S ATWELL DR 0 20 8

418 7000 S RICE AVE 5 12 8

419 4900 SPRUCE ST 0 21 8

420 0 TOWNHOUSE CT 0 21 8

421 4500 VERONE ST 0 20 8

422 4900 WEDGEWOOD DR 0 19 8

423 1200 ANDERSON ST 0 18 7

424 7000 AVE B 0 18 7

425 5100 BEECH ST 7 6 7

426 4500 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 18 7

427 5400 BELLAIRE BLVD 5 11 7

428 100 BEVERLY LN 0 18 7

429 4500 BISSONNET ST 0 18 7

430 4500 BISSONNET ST 0 18 7

431 5300 BISSONNET ST 0 18 7

432 4700 BRAEBURN DR 12 0 7

433 5200 BRAEBURN DR 7 6 7

434 800 CAROL ST 5 11 7

435 4600 CEDAR ST 0 17 7

436 4800 EVERGREEN ST 0 17 7

437 5000 EVERGREEN ST 0 17 7

438 4700 FOURNACE PL 0 18 7

439 4700-4800 FOURNACE PL 0 17 7

440 5200 HOLLY ST 7 6 7

441 4700 JESSAMINE ST 0 18 7

442 4300 JIM WEST ST 5 11 7

443 4900 LINDEN ST 0 17 7

444 4900 LOCUST ST 0 17 7

445 4800 MAPLE ST 0 18 7

446 600 N 1ST ST 5 10 7

447 700 N 1ST ST 0 18 7

448 6700 N AVE B 0 17 7

449 5800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 11 7

450 5800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 10 7

451 6700 NEWCASTLE ST 5 10 7

452 7000 NEWCASTLE ST 5 11 7

453 7000 NEWCASTLE ST 5 10 7

454 7300 NEWCASTLE ST 5 11 7

455 7800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 10 7

456 4900 PINE ST 0 17 7

457 5000 PINE ST 0 17 7

458 5200 PINE ST 7 6 7

459 200 S 1ST ST 0 17 7

460 200 S 3RD ST 0 18 7

461 4700 SUNBURST ST 0 18 7

462 4500 TEAS ST 5 11 7

463 1000 ANDERSON ST 0 14 6

464 6900 AVE B 0 14 6

465 7000 BALDWIN AVE 0 14 6

466 4500 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 16 6

467 4500 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 15 6

468 4600 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 14 6

469 4700 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 16 6

470 4800 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 16 6

471 4400 BISSONNET ST 0 14 6

472 4600 BISSONNET ST 0 16 6



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
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Bonds For a Better Bellaire 
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473 4600 BISSONNET ST 0 14 6

474 4800 BISSONNET ST 0 14 6

475 500 BOLIVAR ST 0 14 6

476 4400 CAMELLIA LN 0 14 6

477 500 CHELSEA ST 0 16 6

478 5100 CHESTNUT ST 0 14 6

479 6300 ELM CT 0 16 6

480 4500 EVERGREEN ST 0 16 6

481 4900 EVERGREEN ST 0 14 6

482 5700 EVERGREEN ST 0 14 6

483 4900 FLORENCE ST 0 16 6

484 4500 FOURNACE PL 0 16 6

485 4900-5000 FOURNACE PL 0 16 6

486 4400 GLENMONT DR 9 2 6

487 4800 GLENMONT DR 0 15 6

488 5500 GRAND LAKE ST 10 0 6

489 5200 LAUREL ST 0 14 6

490 4900 LOCUST ST 0 14 6

491 5100 MAPLE ST 0 16 6

492 4400 MILDRED ST 0 16 6

493 1000 MULBERRY LN 0 16 6

494 100 N 3RD ST 0 16 6

495 800-900 N 3RD ST 0 16 6

496 6100-6200 N AVE B 0 15 6

497 6500 N AVE B 0 16 6

498 6500 N AVE B 0 16 6

499 6600 N AVE B 0 14 6

500 6600 N AVE B 0 14 6

501 4400 NANCY 7 5 6

502 5500 NEWCASTLE ST 5 8 6

503 6300 NEWCASTLE ST 5 8 6

504 7100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 8 6

505 7100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 8 6

506 1000 PAULINE ST 0 16 6

507 1 PIN OAK ESTATES DR 0 14 6

508 5400 PINE ST 10 0 6

509 4400 VIVIAN ST 0 14 6

510 5000 WEDGEWOOD DR 0 14 6

511 8300 AVE B 0 12 5

512 4200 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 12 5

513 4300 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 13 5

514 4400 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 12 5

515 4600 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 12 5

516 4400 BETTY ST 0 13 5

517 4400 BISSONNET ST 0 13 5

518 4900 BISSONNET ST 0 12 5

519 5100 BISSONNET ST 0 12 5

520 100 CALVI CT 0 13 5

521 100 CHERRYWOOD ST 0 12 5

522 5000 ELM ST 0 12 5

523 4900 EVERGREEN ST 0 13 5

524 5100 EVERGREEN ST 5 6 5

525 8300 FERRIS DR 0 12 5

526 4500 FOURNACE PL 0 12 5

527 800 HOLTON ST 0 12 5

528 5100 JESSAMINE ST 0 12 5

529 4600 LAUREL ST 0 12 5

530 4800 LAUREL ST 0 12 5

531 4900 LAUREL ST 0 12 5
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532 4600 MAPLE ST 0 13 5

533 6600 N 5TH 0 12 5

534 5700 N AVE B 0 13 5

535 5900 N AVE B 0 13 5

536 6600 N AVE B 0 12 5

537 6600 NEWCASTLE ST 5 4 5

538 6900 NEWCASTLE ST 5 5 5

539 6900 NEWCASTLE ST 5 4 5

540 7100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 6 5

541 7600 NEWCASTLE ST 5 6 5

542 7900 NEWCASTLE ST 5 6 5

543 8100 NEWCASTLE ST 5 6 5

544 5300 PINE ST 7 3 5

545 300 S 1ST ST 0 13 5

546 400 S 1ST ST 0 12 5

547 600 S 2ND 7 2 5

548 100 S 3RD ST 0 13 5

549 500 S 5TH 0 12 5

550 900 ANDERSON ST 5 2 4

551 7100-7200 AVE B 0 11 4

552 7600 AVE B 0 10 4

553 7700 AVE B 0 10 4

554 4600 BEECH ST 0 10 4

555 100 BELLAIRE CT 0 10 4

556 4700-4800 BELLVIEW DR 2 7 4

557 4600 CEDAR OAKS LN 5 3 4

558 5200 CHESTNUT ST 0 10 4

559 4500 ELM ST 0 10 4

560 4900 ELM ST 0 10 4

561 200 ENGLEWOOD ST 4 3 4

562 300 ENGLEWOOD ST 0 9 4

563 4500 EVERGREEN ST 0 10 4

564 5600 EVERGREEN ST 0 11 4

565 7300 FERRIS DR 0 11 4

566 7800 FERRIS DR 0 10 4

567 8100 FERRIS DR 0 10 4

568 0 FOURNACE PL 0 10 4

569 4600 FOURNACE PL 0 10 4

570 4700 GLENMONT DR 2 8 4

571 5200 JESSAMINE ST 0 9 4

572 4400 LULA ST 0 11 4

573 1100 MULBERRY LN 0 11 4

574 800 N 2ND ST 0 9 4

575 200 N 3RD ST 0 10 4

576 5900 N AVE B 0 10 4

577 6000 N AVE B 0 9 4

578 6500 N AVE B 0 10 4

579 6800 NEWCASTLE ST 5 2 4

580 8200 NEWCASTLE ST 5 2 4

581 4400 PHIL ST 0 11 4

582 4500 PIN OAK LN 0 11 4

583 4700 PINE ST 2 8 4

584 700 S 2ND 0 9 4

585 300 S 2ND ST 0 11 4

586 600 S 5TH 0 10 4

587 4900 WELFORD DR 2 7 4

588 900 WILDWOOD LN 0 10 4

589 500 2ND 0 8 3

590 1100 ANDERSON ST 0 8 3



Rank Bond Phase Drainage Score Paving Score

Cumulative Score                    
This is a weighted score of 

(drainage x .60)+(paving x 
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591 6800 AVE B 0 8 3

592 7000 AVE B 0 8 3

593 7400 AVE B 0 8 3

594 7000 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

595 7000 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

596 7100 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

597 7300 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

598 7400 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

599 7500 BALDWIN AVE 0 8 3

600 4600 BEECH ST 0 7 3

601 4900 CHESTNUT ST 0 8 3

602 500 COLLEGE ST 0 7 3

603 100 DATONIA ST 0 7 3

604 4800 ELM ST 0 8 3

605 5800 EVERGREEN ST 0 7 3

606 4500 FOURNACE PL 0 8 3

607 4500 FOURNACE PL 0 8 3

608 4900-5000 HOLT ST 0 7 3

609 1200 HOWARD LN 0 8 3

610 4300 LAMONT CIR 0 7 3

611 5200 LINDEN ST 0 7 3

612 4600 LOCUST ST 5 0 3

613 8300 MAPLE CT 0 8 3

614 5200 MAPLE ST 2 5 3

615 900 MULBERRY LN 5 1 3

616 900 MULBERRY LN 5 0 3

617 900 MULBERRY LN 5 0 3

618 500 N 2ND ST 0 7 3

619 6400 N 5TH 2 4 3

620 6500 N 5TH 0 8 3

621 1100 SHEFFIELD ST 0 7 3

622 4900 WILLOW ST 0 7 3

623 5500 ASPEN ST 0 4 2

624 7800 AVE B 0 5 2

625 7900 AVE B 0 6 2

626 8000 AVE B 0 4 2

627 8100 AVE B 0 6 2

628 8200 AVE B 0 4 2

629 6900 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

630 7100 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

631 7100 BALDWIN AVE 0 4 2

632 7100 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

633 7200 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

634 7700 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

635 7900 BALDWIN AVE 0 6 2

636 4600-4700 BISSONNET ST 0 6 2

637 4600 BRAEBURN DR 0 6 2

638 4900 ELM ST 0 6 2

639 400 ENGLEWOOD ST 0 4 2

640 5600 EVERGREEN ST 0 4 2

641 7200 FERRIS DR 0 6 2

642 7400 FERRIS DR 0 4 2

643 7600 FERRIS DR 0 6 2

644 7700 FERRIS DR 0 6 2

645 7900 FERRIS DR 0 6 2

646 8000 FERRIS DR 0 4 2

647 8200 FERRIS DR 0 6 2

648 4800 FLORENCE ST 0 6 2

649 4600 FOURNACE PL 0 6 2
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650 5100 HUISACHE ST 0 5 2

651 4800 JESSAMINE ST 0 6 2

652 5000 JESSAMINE ST 0 4 2

653 6600 N 5TH 0 6 2

654 6600 N AVE B 0 6 2

655 4500 OAKDALE ST 0 5 2

656 4400 OLEANDER ST 0 6 2

657 4500 OLEANDER ST 0 4 2

658 4500 OLEANDER ST 0 4 2

659 4900 PALMETTO ST 0 4 2

660 4800 PINE ST 0 4 2

661 4800 PINE ST 0 4 2

662 5100 POCAHONTAS ST 0 4 2

663 5200 POCAHONTAS ST 0 5 2

664 5300 POCAHONTAS ST 0 6 2

665 500 S 2ND 0 4 2

666 500 S 2ND 2 3 2

667 700 S 5TH 0 6 2

668 700 S ATWELL DR 0 6 2

669 4500 WEDGEWOOD DR 0 6 2

670 500 WILMINGTON DR 0 5 2

671 500 2ND 0 2 1

672 4400 ACACIA ST 0 2 1

673 7600 ALDER DR 0 2 1

674 7700 ALDER DR 0 2 1

675 7800 ALDER DR 0 2 1

676 7900 ALDER DR 0 2 1

677 8000 ALDER DR 0 2 1

678 1100 ANDERSON ST 0 2 1

679 7300 AVE B 0 2 1

680 7500 AVE B 0 3 1

681 7600 BALDWIN AVE 0 2 1

682 8100 BALDWIN AVE 0 2 1

683 8200 BALDWIN AVE 0 2 1

684 8300 BALDWIN AVE 0 2 1

685 5200 BEECH ST 0 3 1

686 4900 BELLVIEW DR 0 2 1

687 4900 BRAEBURN DR 0 2 1

688 5300 BRAEBURN DR 2 0 1

689 7200 FERRIS DR 0 2 1

690 4900 JESSAMINE ST 0 2 1

691 4900 JESSAMINE ST 0 2 1

692 5300 JESSAMINE ST 0 3 1

693 5500 LITTLE LAKE ST 0 3 1

694 4500 MAYFAIR ST 0 2 1

695 4800 MAYFAIR ST 0 2 1

696 100 MC TIGHE DR 0 3 1

697 600 N 2ND ST 0 2 1

698 5400 POCAHONTAS ST 0 3 1

699 5300 VALERIE ST 2 0 1

700 7300-7400 ALDER DR 0

701 7500 ALDER DR 0

702 7800 BALDWIN AVE 0 0 0

703 8000 BALDWIN AVE 0 0 0

704 0 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 0 0

705 4600 BELLAIRE BLVD 0 1 0

706 4800 BRAEBURN DR 0 0 0

707 4800 BRAEBURN DR 0 0 0

708 4900 BRAEBURN DR 0 0 0
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709 4900 BRAEBURN DR 0 0 0

710 5000 BRAEBURN DR 0 0 0

711 8200 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 0

712 6700 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 0

713 6800 CHIMNEY ROCK RD 0

714 500 COLLEGE ST 0 0 0

715 500 COLLEGE ST 0 0 0

716 4600 EVERGREEN ST 0 0 0

717 5400 EVERGREEN ST 0

718 5400 EVERGREEN ST 0

719 5500 EVERGREEN ST 0

720 5500 EVERGREEN ST 0

721 5500 EVERGREEN ST 0

722 5500 EVERGREEN ST 0

723 5500 EVERGREEN ST 0

724 100 FERNDALE ST 0 0 0

725 4400 GLENMONT DR 0 0 0

726 1000 HOWARD LN 0 0 0

727 5200 HUISACHE ST 0 0 0

728 5500 HUISACHE ST 0 1 0

729 4800 JESSAMINE ST 0 0 0

730 4900 JESSAMINE ST 0 0 0

731 4500 LOCUST ST 0 0 0

732 5300 MAPLE ST 0

733 5400 MAPLE ST 0

734 7000-7100 MAPLERIDGE ST 0

735 7200 MAPLERIDGE ST 0

736 7300 MAPLERIDGE ST 0

737 7400 MAPLERIDGE ST 0

738 7500 MAPLERIDGE ST 0

739 4800 MAYFAIR ST 0 0 0

740 5200 MIMOSA DR 0 1 0

741 100 N 2ND ST 0 0 0

742 200 N 2ND ST 0 0 0

743 300 N 2ND ST 0 0 0

744 400 N 2ND ST 0 0 0

745 4400 NANCY 0 0 0

746 4800 PALM ST 0 1 0

747 5000 PALMETTO ST 0 1 0

748 4700 PINE ST 0 0 0

749 4700 PINE ST 0 0 0

750 7400 RENWICK DR 0

751 7500 RENWICK DR 0

752 7500-7600 RENWICK DR 0

753 7700 RENWICK DR 0

754 7800 RENWICK DR 0

755 7900 RENWICK DR 0

756 8000 RENWICK DR 0

757 800 S 2ND 0 0 0

758 5700 S RICE AVE 0

759 5800 S RICE AVE 0

760 5900 S RICE AVE 0

761 6000 S RICE AVE 0

762 6000 S RICE AVE 0

763 6100-6200 S RICE AVE 0

764 5600 WHITEHAVEN ST 0 0 0



(713) 400-2755       www.arkkengineers.com    TX PE Firm No. 13872
7322 Southwest Freeway, Suite 1040    Houston, Texas 77074

FEBRUARY 2017

Paving & Drainage Improvements Phase 1













































 




























EVERGREEN ST.

























C
O

L
O

N
I
A

L
 
S

T
.

A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

 
S

T
.




























































































 






M
C

T
I
G

H
E

 
D

R
.


























M
U

L
B

E
R

R
Y

 
L
A

N
E













































L

A

N

E




























































B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T



























C
I
R

C
L
E

 

































MIMOSA ST.

POCAHONTAS ST.

MAPLE ST.

R
E

N
W

I
C

K
 
D

R
I
V

E

EVERGREEN ST.

W
O

O
D

S
T

O
C

K
 
D

R
.

A
T

W
E

L
L
 
D

R
.

C
A

R
O

L
 
D

R
.

A
L
D

E
R

 
D

R
.

A
S

P
E

N
 
S

T
.

H
U

I
S

A
C

H
E

 
S

T
.

G
R

A
N

D
 
L
A

K
E

L
I
T

T
L
E

 
L
A

K
E

 
S

T
.

B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T

A
T

W
E

L
L

WHITEHAVEN ST.

BELLAIRE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL













C
A

L
V

I
 
C

T
.

M
A

R
R

A
K

E
C

H
 
C

T
.

WILLOW ST.

B
E

L
L
A

I
R

E
 
C

T
.

B
E

L
L
A

I
R

E
 
C

T
.

M

A

U

D

 

G

O

R

D

O

N

S

C

H

O

O

L

F
E

R
R

I
S

 
S

T
.

DASHWOOD


























WEDGEWOOD DR.





SUN

B
U

R
S

T

HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MIMOSA ST.

HOLT ST.

HOLLY ST.










WHIPPLE DR.

WHIPPLE DR.

BELLVIEW DR.

WELFORD DR.

MIMOSA ST.

MAPLE ST.

POCAHONTAS ST.

E
N

G
L
E

W
O

O
D

 
S

T
.

S
E

C
O

N
D

 
S

T
.



J
O

L
E

N

C
O

L
L
E

G
E

 
S

T
.

















































B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T


































 




























C
H

I
M

N
E

Y
 
R

O
C

K

BELLAIRE BLVD.

B
R

A
E

B
U

R
N

 
H

O
L
L
O

W
 













































I

N

E

 

S

T

.























I
N

N
S

B
R

U
C

K






















S
o
u
t
h
e
r
n
 
P

a
c
i
f
i
c
 
R

a
i
l
r
o
a
d










C
H

I
M

N
E

Y
 
R

O
C

K
 
R

D
.













 W

E
S

T
 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0

S
O

.
 
R

I
C

E
 
A

V
E

.


































W
E

S
T

 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0
































































W
I
L
D

W
O

O
D

EPISCOPAL HIGH SCHOOL

W
E

S
T

 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0







POST OAK SCHOOL












HCFCD D-115-00-00 (CYPRESS SLOUGH DITCH)









W
E

D
G

E
W

D


























HOLLY ST.

MAYFAIR ST.

I
N

N
S

B
R

U
C

K

LAMPTON CIRCLE

LA MONT CIRCLE

COMPTON CIRCLE



B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T










BELLAIRE BLVD.

EVERGREEN ST.

S
O

.
 
R

I
C

E
 
A

V
E

.

SAXON ST.

MAPLE ST.

P
I
N

E
 
C

R

PINE ST.

HCFCD D-115-00-00 (CYPRESS SLOUGH DITCH)

M
E

R
E

D
I
T

H













F
I
R

S
T

 
S

T
.






















L
E

N
E

T
T

E

A
L
D

E
R

 
D

R
.



HUISACHE ST.



BRAEBURN DR.

PINE ST.

VALERIE ST.

VALERIE ST.

HOLLY ST.

GRAND LAKE ST.







VALERIE ST.





B
E

V
E

R
L
Y

 
L
A

N
E

B
E

V
E

R
L
Y

 
L
A

N
E

F
E

R
N

D
A

L
E

 
S

T
.





S
H

E
F

F
I
E

L
D

 
S

T
.



S
.
 
 
A

N
D

E
R

S
O

N
 
 
S

T
.



VALERIE ST.



LAUREL ST.



P
A

U
L
I
N

E
 
A

V
E

PINE ST.



















A
L
L
E

N
D

A
L
E

 
S

T
.

B
E

R
K

S
H

I
R

E
 
S

T
.

C
H

E
R

R
Y

W
O

O
D

 
S

T
.

D
A

T
O

N
I
A

 
S

T
.

E
N

G
L
E

W
O

O
D

 
S

T
.

BRAEBURN DR.

BRAEBURN DR.



















MAPLE ST.

F
I
F

T
H

 
S

T
.

B
O

L
I
V

A
R

 
S

T
.



C
H

E
L
S

E
A

 
S

T
.



(713) 400-2755       www.arkkengineers.com    TX PE Firm No. 13872
7322 Southwest Freeway, Suite 1040    Houston, Texas 77074

FEBRUARY 2017

Paving & Drainage Improvements Phase 2













































 




























EVERGREEN ST.

























C
O

L
O

N
I
A

L
 
S

T
.

A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

 
S

T
.




























































































 






M
C

T
I
G

H
E

 
D

R
.


























M
U

L
B

E
R

R
Y

 
L
A

N
E













































L

A

N

E




























































B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T



























C
I
R

C
L
E

 

































MIMOSA ST.

POCAHONTAS ST.

MAPLE ST.

R
E

N
W

I
C

K
 
D

R
I
V

E

EVERGREEN ST.

W
O

O
D

S
T

O
C

K
 
D

R
.

A
T

W
E

L
L
 
D

R
.

C
A

R
O

L
 
D

R
.

A
L
D

E
R

 
D

R
.

A
S

P
E

N
 
S

T
.

H
U

I
S

A
C

H
E

 
S

T
.

G
R

A
N

D
 
L
A

K
E

L
I
T

T
L
E

 
L
A

K
E

 
S

T
.

B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T

A
T

W
E

L
L

WHITEHAVEN ST.

BELLAIRE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL













C
A

L
V

I
 
C

T
.

M
A

R
R

A
K

E
C

H
 
C

T
.

WILLOW ST.

B
E

L
L
A

I
R

E
 
C

T
.

B
E

L
L
A

I
R

E
 
C

T
.

M

A

U

D

 

G

O

R

D

O

N

S

C

H

O

O

L

F
E

R
R

I
S

 
S

T
.

DASHWOOD


























WEDGEWOOD DR.





SUN

B
U

R
S

T

HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MIMOSA ST.

HOLT ST.

HOLLY ST.










WHIPPLE DR.

WHIPPLE DR.

BELLVIEW DR.

WELFORD DR.

MIMOSA ST.

MAPLE ST.

POCAHONTAS ST.

E
N

G
L
E

W
O

O
D

 
S

T
.

S
E

C
O

N
D

 
S

T
.



J
O

L
E

N

C
O

L
L
E

G
E

 
S

T
.

















































B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T


































 




























C
H

I
M

N
E

Y
 
R

O
C

K

BELLAIRE BLVD.

B
R

A
E

B
U

R
N

 
H

O
L
L
O

W
 













































I

N

E

 

S

T

.























I
N

N
S

B
R

U
C

K






















S
o
u
t
h
e
r
n
 
P

a
c
i
f
i
c
 
R

a
i
l
r
o
a
d










C
H

I
M

N
E

Y
 
R

O
C

K
 
R

D
.













 W

E
S

T
 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0

S
O

.
 
R

I
C

E
 
A

V
E

.


































W
E

S
T

 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0
































































W
I
L
D

W
O

O
D

EPISCOPAL HIGH SCHOOL

W
E

S
T

 
L
O

O
P

 
6
1
0







POST OAK SCHOOL












HCFCD D-115-00-00 (CYPRESS SLOUGH DITCH)









W
E

D
G

E
W

D


























HOLLY ST.

MAYFAIR ST.

I
N

N
S

B
R

U
C

K

LAMPTON CIRCLE

LA MONT CIRCLE

COMPTON CIRCLE



B

I

S

S

O

N

N

E

T










BELLAIRE BLVD.

EVERGREEN ST.

S
O

.
 
R

I
C

E
 
A

V
E

.

SAXON ST.

MAPLE ST.

Paving & Drainage Improvements Phase 3
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BlockNo Street

Length of 

Sidewalk 

Gaps

Price to Fill in 

Gaps

LF ($95/LF)

4700 BRAEBURN DR 750 71,250.00$          

4800 BRAEBURN DR 330 31,350.00$          

4900 BRAEBURN DR 360 34,200.00$          

5000 BRAEBURN DR 540 51,300.00$          

4500 HOLLY ST 640 60,800.00$          

4600 HOLLY ST 80 7,600.00$            

4600 LAUREL ST 800 76,000.00$          

4600 OLEANDER ST 750 71,250.00$          

1000 PAULINE AVE 600 57,000.00$          

5000 PINE ST 200 19,000.00$          

5100 PINE ST 1,020 96,900.00$          

5300 PINE ST 960 91,200.00$          

4500 TEAS ST 1,050 99,750.00$          

4800 VALERIE ST 490 46,550.00$          

4900 VALERIE ST 510 48,450.00$          

4500 VERONE ST 1,110 105,450.00$       

10,190 968,050.00$       

PHASE 1 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
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